COUNTY DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE

Effective January 1, 2022

		ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION		
Photocopies (include	es screen shots)		\$ 0.20	
Faxing			\$ 1.00	per page
Postage & Handling (Copies:			
1-4 copies			\$ 3.20	
5-7 copies			\$ 3.70	
8-10 copies			\$ 4.70	
11-15 copies			\$ 5.20	
16-20 copies			\$ 5.70	
_	udes dup. tax statements, etc		\$ 5.00	per accoun
Research time			\$ 25.00	
Data download - Asse			\$ 200.00	
Audit Packet - Tax D	-		\$ 25.00	
Monthly Delinquent	files - Tax Departmen		\$ 50.00	
Manufactured Struct	ure Transaction			
Form Print Fee			\$ 0.20	per page
Form Completion As	sistance		\$ 20.00	
Maps				
18" x 20"	Large B/W Assessor Map		\$ 12.00	
8.5 x 11	Small colored GIS generated		\$ 8.00	
8.5 x 11	Small B/W Assessor Map		\$ 2.00	
2-3 maps			\$ 4.50	additional
4-6 maps			\$ 5.50	additional
Plotted Maps				
34" x 44" or 24" x 36" (smaller themed map	Themed Map Pape s @ \$0.60 per vertical inch)		\$ 25.00	
	Orthophoto (theme opt @ \$1.20 per vertical inch		\$ 50.00	
Data Exports - from I	Data Anays			
Large Export			\$ 125.00	
Small Export			\$ 75.00	
District Export (\$25.0	oo min.		\$ 25.00	
Cartographic Process	sing			

Simple LLA, LLV, C&C, Annex., Partitions & Subs	\$ 200.00	
Subdivisions with 4 lots or more	\$ 10.00	additional
Disqualification Estimates	\$ 75.00	
Exemption/Special Assessment Applications (excludes Veterans, Seniors, Disabled	\$ 75.00	per application
Appraiser Re-Evaluation (when appraiser initially was denied access	\$ 25.00	per hour
Secured Web Query Access to Assessment Dat	\$ 50.00	per month
Data Export through GIS (Lane County		
Shapefile Data	\$ 75.00	
Tax Lot Data	\$ 75.00	
Returned Check Fee	\$ 35.00	

Curry County is currently not contracted with DCBS through Oregon Building Codes Division to process manufactured home transactions.

Additional Data Sets are \$25.00 each when ordered together with first Data S

unty Clerk : Tech Fee + \$5
Tech Fee
66.00 + \$16.00 annual assessment fee
per page 20.00 additional 3.7 1.00 per page 0.2 per page 3.7 each
88

Please Note:

The County Clerk Technology, Restoration & Preservation Fee do not apply to previously exempt documents or Judgments, Lien Records, Abstracts, Mining Affidavit Annual Compliance, Federal Liens, and State Liens. Group/Assignment/Release & Satisfaction or any recorded instrument containing more than one title/ref# requires an additional fee of \$5/title/ref#. (ORS 205.236 (4), ORS 205.320(12

CODE EN	FORCEMENT		
Animal Violations	ıst offense 2nd	offense	3rd offense
Dog Impound - in addition to violation fine	\$ 50.00 \$ 1	00.00 \$	150.00
Animal impound protective custody	\$ 40.00		
mpound - boarding cruelty case (dog or ca	\$ 20.00		
mpound - boarding cruelty case (horse or othe	\$ 30.00		
Medical cost	Actual cost		
Kennel permits	\$ 150.00		
Dog bite to person	\$ 500.00 \$ 1,0	00,00	
Dog destroys or damages propert	\$ 250.00 \$ 50	00.00 \$	1,000.00
Dog chases any person or vehicle	\$ 250.00 \$ 50	00.00 \$	1,000.00
Dog scatters garbage	\$ 150.00 \$ 30	00.00 \$	450.00
Dog trespasses on private propert	\$ 150.00 \$ 30	00.00 \$	450.00
Oog - excessive or disruptive noise - 1st offens	\$ 150.00 \$ 30	00.00 \$	450.00
Dog running at large	\$ 150.00 \$ 30	00.00 \$	450.00
icensing Fees			
Dog - spayed or neutere	_{s 25.00} Senior Citizens & Veteran	s receive a s	\$2.00
Dog - unaltered	\$ 50.00 discount		
Service Animal	no charge		
Cat (voluntary registration	\$ 10.00		
Other animals (voluntary registration	\$ 10.00		
General Violation Fees	ıst offense 2nd	offense	3rd offense
olid Waste Nuisance	\$ 250.00 \$ 50	00.00	\$ 750.
Offensive Odor Nuisance	\$ 250.00 \$ 50	00.00	\$ 750.
Inlawful deposit of rubbish/solid waste on land or water	\$ 250.00 \$ 50	00.00	\$ 750.
mpound abandoned vehicle - passenger car or light truc	\$ 250.00		
mpound abandoned vehicle - RV or othe	\$ 2,500.00		
County Park - failure to pay parking fe	\$ 70.00 \$ 14	.0,00	\$ 210
County Park - violation of 5.01.020(4) through 5.01.020(26	\$ 150.00 \$ 30	00.00	\$ 450
roperty Registration	ıst offense 2nd	offense	3rd offense
Absentee Owner Property Registration Fe	\$ 250.00		
Appeal of Absentee Owner Property Registratio	\$ 250.00		

Failure to Register property under Property Registration Ordinan			\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00
Building and Planning			ıst offense	2nd offense	3rd offense
Code Enforcement investigation of Building/Planning violation		\$ 120.00			
Zoning violations (CCZO 1.040-7.040)			\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00
Short Term Rental Code violation			\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00
Short Term Rental operating without Permi			\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE & ECONOMIC DEVI	ELOPM	ENT			
CD or DVD Flash Drive	\$	20.00 ^{ea}	ch		
Fax:	\$	25.00 ^{ea}			
Transmit first page					
Additional pages / receiving	\$ \$	2.0 1.00			
Photocopies:	*				
Letter size		_{o.2} per pa	ge		
11 X 14	s s	_{0.5} per pa			
11 X 17	s	_{0.7} per pa			
OLCC Processing		,			
New License	\$	25.00			
Renewal	\$ \$	25.00 25.00			
Change	\$	25.00			
Temporary	\$	25.00			
Social Games License					
New or renewa	\$	100.00			
Add Dealer to existing license Table Fee	\$	100.00			
Business License Salo of Private Land Administrative for (per Ord #wa Salo	s	_{250.00} annua	lly		
Sale of Private Land - Administrative fee (per Ord. #1112 Sale of Real Property - Administrative fe	\$	100.00			
Annexation	\$	350.00			
Thiresaction	\$	1,000.00			
	\$	500.00			
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT					
Building					
Structural Permit Fee					
Valuation					
\$1.00 - \$500.00	:	\$ 200.00	flat		
\$501.00 -\$2,000.00	:	\$ 200.00		of value, + \$2.83	per additional

\$2,001.00 -\$25,000.00

\$100.00 or fraction thereof

\$ 242.45

for first \$2,000.00 of value, + \$11.22 for each

\$25,001.00 -\$50,000.00	\$ 500.51	additional \$1,000.00 or fraction thereof for the first \$25,000.00 of value, + \$8.34 for each additional \$1,000.00 or fraction thereof
\$50,001.00 - \$100,000.00	\$ 709.01	for the first \$50,000.00 of value, + \$5.57 for
\$100,001.00 and above	\$ 987.51	each additional \$1,000.00 or fraction thereof for first \$100,000.00, + \$4.60 for each additiona \$1,000.00 or fraction thereof

When a structural permit is required by the state building code for retaining walls, decks, fences, accessory structures, etc - Structural Permit fees by Valuation.

Other Structural Fee Structural Plan Review (when applicable of structural permit fe \$ 0.65 Additional Plan Review (when applicable) \$ 108.00 one hour minimum Expedited Plan Review (when requested \$ 108.00 two hour minimum Fire Life Safety Plan Review (when applicable \$ 0.40 of structural permit fe Reinspection each \$125.00 Each additional inspection, above allowable each \$125.00 Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated one hour minimum \$125.00 Inspection outside of normal business hours two hour minimum \$ 200.00 of building permit fee* Deferred Submittal Plan Review Fe \$ 0.65 Phased Project Plan Review Fe minimum + 10% of the total project \$ 275.00 Structural Demolition 30.00 Permit Fee table by valuatio Structural Alteration (incurs State surcharge see Structural Structural Minimum Permit Fee \$ 200.00 Temporary Certificate of Occupanc \$ 200.00 Community Development Fee of valuation \$ 0.00 * calculated using the value of the deferred portion with a \$100.00 minimum Residential Fire Supression Square Footage of Area to be Covere

0-2000	\$ 195.00
2001-3600	\$ 270.00
3601-7200	\$ 350.00
7201 and greate	\$ 400.00

Solar Structural Installation Permits

Solar Permit - Prescriptive Path Syste \$ 250.00

For non-prescriptive path systems, fee is as per Structural Permit Fee table by valuation to include the solar panels, racking, mounting elements, rails, and the cos

Investigation Fees

Investigation Fees hourly, minimum one hour

When applicable, structural permits use valuation as determined by ICC Valuation Table current as of April 1 of each year as per OAR 918-050-0000

Manufactured Dwelling Permit Fees

See Structural Schedule by Valuation for non-dwelling modular placements.

Manufactured Dwelling Placement Fee	\$ 525.00	+ \$63.00 surcharge
State (Cabana) Fe	\$ 30.00	+ \$03.00 surcharge

^{*} Includes the concrete slab, runners or foundations that are prescriptive, electrical feeder and plumbing connections and all cross-over connections and up to 30 lineal fee of site utilities. Decks, other accessory structures, and foundations that are not prescriptive, utility connections beyond 30 lineal feet, new electrical services or additional branch circuits, and new plumbing - may require separate permits. All decks 30" above ground, carports, garages, porches, and patios are based on valuation and may also require separate permits.

Other Manufactured Dwelling Fee		
Reinspection	\$ 125.00	
Additional Inspection	\$ 125.00	
Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated	\$ 125.00	minimum one hour
Inspection outside of normal business hours	\$ 200.00	
Investigation Fee	\$ 150.00	
Reinstatement Fee	\$ 300.00	+ surcharge

Manufactured Dwelling/RV Parks - Area Development Permi

The Area Development Permit Fee is to be calculated based on the valuations shown in Table 2 of OAR 918-600-0030 for Manufactured Dwelling/Mobile Home Par and Table 2 of OAR 918-650-0030 for Recreational Park & Organizational Camp - and applying the valuation amount to Table 1 as referenced for ea

Mechanical Permit Fees

Residential

Air conditioner	\$ 36.00
Air handling unit of up to 10,000 cfm	\$ 25.80
Air handling unit of 10,001 cfm and over	\$ 44.70
Appliance or piece of equipment regulated by code but not otherwise classifie	\$ 36.00
Attic or crawl space fan	\$ 17.40
Chimney/liner/flue/vent	\$ 17.40
Clothes dryer exhaus	\$ 17.40
Decorative gas fireplace	\$ 36.00
Ductwork - no appliance/fixture	\$ 17.40
Evaporative cooler other than portab	\$ 36.00
Floor furnace including ven	\$ 36.00
Flue vent for water heater or gas fireplac	\$ 36.00
Furnace - greater than 100,000 BT	\$ 60.00
Furnace - up to 100,000 BTU	\$ 60.00
Furnace/burner including duct work/vent/line	\$ 60.00
Gas or wood fireplace/insert	\$ 36.00
Gas fuel piping outlets (1-4)	\$ 11.40 each addtl outlet +\$2.8

Heat pump	\$ 36.00	
Hood served by mechanical exhaust, including ducts for hoo	\$ 36.00	
Hydronic hot water system	\$ 36.00	
Installation or relocation domestic/type incinerato	\$ 36.00	
Mini split system	\$ 36.00	
Oil tank/gas diesel generators	\$ 60.00	
Pool or spa heater, kiln	\$ 36.00	
Range hood/other kitchen equipment	\$ 25.80	
Repair, alteration, or addition to mechanical appliance including installation of control	\$ 36.00	
Suspended heater, recessed wall heater, or floor mounted heat	\$ 36.00	
Ventilation fan connected to a single duc	\$ 17.40	
Ventilation system not a portion of heating or air-conditioning system authorized by perm	\$ 36.00	
Water heater (gas tankless	\$ 36.00	
Wood/pellet stove	\$ 36.00	
Other heating/cooling	\$ 36.00	
Other fuel applianc	\$ 36.00	
Other environment exhaust/ventilatio	\$ 36.00	
Commercial Mechanical Fees		
Valuation		
\$0-\$1,000.00	\$ 125.00	
	\$ 125.00	for the first \$1,000.00 + \$3.04 for each
\$1,001.00-\$10,000.00	\$ 398.60	additional \$100.00 or fraction thereo for the
	\$ 390.00	first \$10,000.00 plus \$18.33 for
		each additional \$1,000.00 or fraction
\$10,001.00-\$100,000.00	\$ 2,048.30	thereof
	\$ 2,040.50	for the first \$100,000.00 plus \$12.45 for
		each additional \$1,000.00 or fraction
\$100,001.00 and above		thereof
Other Mechanical Fee		
Mechanical Plan Review	25% of mech	nanical permit fee
Additional Plan Review	\$ 108.00	minimum one hour
Reinspection	\$ 125.00	
Each additional inspection, above allowable	\$ 125.00	
Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated	\$ 125.00	minimum one hour
Inspection outside of normal business hours	\$ 200.00	minimum two hours
Investigation fee - mechanical	\$ 150.00	per hour; minimum one hou
Mechanical minimum Permit fee	\$ 125.00	
Mechanical reinstatement fee	75% of mech	nanical permit fee + surcharg
Plumbing Permit Fees		

New 1 & 2 Family Dwelling - includes one kitchen, first 100 feet of site utilities, hose bibbs, icemakers, underfloor low-point drains, and rain drain packages that includ piping, gutters, downspouts, and perimeter system. *Half bath counted as a whole for the purposes of this section*.

One bathroom, one kitchen	\$ 324.00
Two bathrooms, one kitchen	\$ 427.25
Three bathrooms, one kitchen	\$ 529.00
Each additional bathroom > 3 or kitchen >	\$ 108.00 each
Each additional 100ft or fraction thereof of site utilities - water, sewer, storm (first 100 ft include	\$ 47.50
Commercial and Non-New Residential	
Site Utilities	
Sanitary Sewer - first 100 f	\$ 87.25
Sanitary Sewer - each additional 100 f	\$ 47.50
Storm - first 100 ft or less	\$ 87.25
Storm - each additional 100 f	\$ 47.50
Water - first 100 ft or less	\$ 87.25
Water - each additional 100 f	\$ 47.50
Fixtures	
Absorption valve	\$ 35.00
Backflow preventer	\$ 35.00
Backwater valv	\$ 35.00
Catch basin or area drai	\$ 35.00
Clothes washer	\$ 35.00
Dishwasher	\$ 35.00
Drinking fountain	\$ 35.00
Ejectors/sump pump	\$ 35.00
Expansion tank	\$ 35.00
Fixture cap	\$ 35.00
Floor drain, sink, or hub drain	\$ 35.00
Garbage disposal	\$ 35.00
Hose bib	\$ 35.00
Ice maker	\$ 35.00
Primer	\$ 35.00
Sink/basin/lavatory	\$ 35.00
Stormwater retention/detention tank/facilit	\$ 35.00
Swimming pool piping	\$ 35.00
Trench drain	\$ 35.00
Tub/shower/shower pan	\$ 35.00
Urinal	\$ 35.00
Water closet	\$ 35.00
Water heate	\$ 35.00

Other - plumbing Alternate potable water heating syste Interceptor/grease tra	\$ 35.00 \$ 35.00 \$ 35.00	
Manholes	\$ 35.00 \$ 35.00	
Roof drain (commercial)	\$ 35.00	
Medical Gas	\$ 33.00	
Valuation		
\$0.00-\$500.00	\$ 200.00	
\$500.01-\$2,000.00	\$ 200.00	for the first \$500.00 + \$6.00 for each
\$2,000.01-\$25,000.00	\$ 290.00	for the first \$2,000.00 + \$31.00 for each
\$25,000.01-\$50,000.00	\$ 1,003.00	for the first \$25,000.00 plus \$26.00 for
\$50,001.00-\$100,000.00	\$ 1,615.00	for the first \$50,000.00 + \$16.00 for each
\$100,001.00 and above	\$ 2,453.00	for the first \$100,000.00 + \$12.00 for each
Residential Fire Supression		
Square Footage of Area		
0-2000	\$ 180.00	
2001-3600	\$ 240.00	
3601-7200	\$ 300.00	
7201 and greate	\$ 360.00	
Other Plumbing Fees		
RV and Manufactured Dwelling Park	\$ 165.00	per space
RV and Manufactured Dwelling Park Plumbing Plan review - commercial	\$ 165.00 40%	• •
<u> </u>	40%	• •
Plumbing Plan review - commercial	40%	of commercial plumbing permit fee
Plumbing Plan review - commercial Plumbing Plan review - residentia	40% 25	of commercial plumbing permit fee of residential plumbing permit fee
Plumbing Plan review - commercial Plumbing Plan review - residentia Additional Plan review	40% 2! \$ 108.00	of commercial plumbing permit fee 5% of residential plumbing permit fee hourly, minimum one hour
Plumbing Plan review - commercial Plumbing Plan review - residentia Additional Plan review Expedited Plan Review	40% 29 \$ 108.00 \$ 108.00	of commercial plumbing permit fee 5% of residential plumbing permit fee hourly, minimum one hour
Plumbing Plan review - commercial Plumbing Plan review - residentia Additional Plan review Expedited Plan Review Reinspection	40% 29 \$ 108.00 \$ 108.00 \$ 125.00	of commercial plumbing permit fee 5% of residential plumbing permit fee hourly, minimum one hour
Plumbing Plan review - commercial Plumbing Plan review - residentia Additional Plan review Expedited Plan Review Reinspection Each additional inspection Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated Inspection outside of normal business hours	40% 24 \$ 108.00 \$ 108.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00	of commercial plumbing permit fee of of residential plumbing permit fee hourly, minimum one hour minimum two hours hourly, minimum one hour minimum two hours
Plumbing Plan review - commercial Plumbing Plan review - residentia Additional Plan review Expedited Plan Review Reinspection Each additional inspection Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated Inspection outside of normal business hours Investigation fee - plumbing	\$ 108.00 \$ 108.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00	of commercial plumbing permit fee of residential plumbing permit fee hourly, minimum one hour minimum two hours hourly, minimum one hour
Plumbing Plan review - commercial Plumbing Plan review - residentia Additional Plan review Expedited Plan Review Reinspection Each additional inspection Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated Inspection outside of normal business hours Investigation fee - plumbing Plumbing minimum Permit fee	\$ 108.00 \$ 108.00 \$ 108.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00	of commercial plumbing permit fee for of residential plumbing permit fee hourly, minimum one hour minimum two hours hourly, minimum one hour minimum two hours hourly, minimum one hour
Plumbing Plan review - commercial Plumbing Plan review - residentia Additional Plan review Expedited Plan Review Reinspection Each additional inspection Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated Inspection outside of normal business hours Investigation fee - plumbing Plumbing minimum Permit fee Plumbing reinstatement fee	\$ 108.00 \$ 108.00 \$ 108.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00	of commercial plumbing permit fee of of residential plumbing permit fee hourly, minimum one hour minimum two hours hourly, minimum one hour minimum two hours
Plumbing Plan review - commercial Plumbing Plan review - residentia Additional Plan review Expedited Plan Review Reinspection Each additional inspection Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated Inspection outside of normal business hours Investigation fee - plumbing Plumbing minimum Permit fee	\$ 108.00 \$ 108.00 \$ 108.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00	of commercial plumbing permit fee for of residential plumbing permit fee hourly, minimum one hour minimum two hours hourly, minimum one hour minimum two hours hourly, minimum one hour
Plumbing Plan review - commercial Plumbing Plan review - residentia Additional Plan review Expedited Plan Review Reinspection Each additional inspection Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated Inspection outside of normal business hours Investigation fee - plumbing Plumbing minimum Permit fee Plumbing reinstatement fee One plumbing reinstatement permit shall be allowed within 30 days of the expiration date Miscellaneous Fees	\$ 108.00 \$ 108.00 \$ 108.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00	of commercial plumbing permit fee for of residential plumbing permit fee hourly, minimum one hour minimum two hours hourly, minimum one hour minimum two hours hourly, minimum one hour
Plumbing Plan review - commercial Plumbing Plan review - residentia Additional Plan review Expedited Plan Review Reinspection Each additional inspection Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated Inspection outside of normal business hours Investigation fee - plumbing Plumbing minimum Permit fee Plumbing reinstatement fee One plumbing reinstatement permit shall be allowed within 30 days of the expiration date Miscellaneous Fees Structural Permit reinstatement fee to renew already experied permit, as eligible; subject to sta	\$ 108.00 \$ 108.00 \$ 108.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00	of commercial plumbing permit fee of residential plumbing permit fee hourly, minimum one hour minimum two hours hourly, minimum one hour minimum two hours hourly, minimum one hour of plumbing permit fee + surcharge
Plumbing Plan review - commercial Plumbing Plan review - residentia Additional Plan review Expedited Plan Review Reinspection Each additional inspection Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated Inspection outside of normal business hours Investigation fee - plumbing Plumbing minimum Permit fee Plumbing reinstatement fee One plumbing reinstatement permit shall be allowed within 30 days of the expiration date Miscellaneous Fees Structural Permit reinstatement fee to renew already experied permit, as eligible; subject to sta Permit extension fee(first extension free, maximum of 3 allowed)	\$ 108.00 \$ 108.00 \$ 108.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 200.00	of commercial plumbing permit fee of residential plumbing permit fee hourly, minimum one hour minimum two hours hourly, minimum one hour minimum two hours hourly, minimum one hour of plumbing permit fee + surcharge
Plumbing Plan review - commercial Plumbing Plan review - residentia Additional Plan review Expedited Plan Review Reinspection Each additional inspection Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated Inspection outside of normal business hours Investigation fee - plumbing Plumbing minimum Permit fee Plumbing reinstatement fee One plumbing reinstatement permit shall be allowed within 30 days of the expiration date Miscellaneous Fees Structural Permit reinstatement fee to renew already experied permit, as eligible; subject to sta	40% 249 \$ 108.00 \$ 108.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00	of commercial plumbing permit fee 5% of residential plumbing permit fee hourly, minimum one hour minimum two hours hourly, minimum one hour minimum two hours hourly, minimum one hour of plumbing permit fee + surcharge

Postage	stage \$5.00 - \$10.00				\$10.00	
File research \$50.00				hourly, 1/2 hour minimum		
On-Site Septic						
Site Evaluation and Existing System Evaluation Fees						
Single family dwelling - first lot					\$	1,035.00
Single family dwelling - each additional lot					\$	1,035.00
Commercial facility with a design capacity of 1000 gpd or less					\$	1,035.00
Commercial facility with a design capacity of 1001-1500 gpd					\$	1,208.00
Commercial facility with a design capacity of 1501-2000 gpd					\$	1,380.00
Commercial facility with a design capacity of 2001-2500 gpd					\$	1,553.00
Existing site evaluation report fe					\$	920,00
Type of Fee		<u>System</u>				Plan review fees for commercial facility
71 3	Α	В	C	D	E	systems (no surcharge for plan review
Construction-Installation permit fees						
For systems with a design capacity of less than 600 gpd	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,150.00 \$	1,323.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$	1,955.00 \$ -
For systems with a design capacity of 601-1000 gpd	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,150.00 \$	1,323.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$	1,955.00 \$ 575.00
For systems with a design capacity of 1001-1500 gpd	\$ 805.00	\$ 1,265.00 \$	1,495.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$	2,185.00 \$ 633.00
For systems with a design capacity of 1501-2000 gpd	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,380.00 \$	1,610.00	#######	\$	2,185.00 \$ 690.00
For systems with a design capacity of 2001-2500	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 1,495.00 \$	1,725.00	#######	\$	2,300.00 \$ 805.00

System Type Key:

A: Grey water waste disposal sump B: Holding tanks
C: Standard subsurface absorption trenches in saprolite, redundant, seepage trench, steep slo D: Alternative treatment technologies, capping fill, pressurized distribution, tile dewaterin

E: Recirculating gravel filter, sand filter (commercial or residentia

Additional Permitting Fees*		
Minor alteration permi	\$ 518.00	
Major alteration permi	\$ 805.00	
Minor repair permit - single family dwelling	\$ 518.00	
Major repair permit - single family dwelling	\$ 805.00	
Minor repair permit - commercial facilit	\$ 690.00	
Major repair permit - commercial facilit	\$ 1,323.00 Field Visit	No Field Visit
Permit transfer, reinstatement, or renew	\$ 863.00	\$ 345.00
Authorization notice	\$ 949.00	\$ 345.00
Renewal of hardhip authorization for temporary dwellin	\$ 633.00	\$ 403.00
Other Fees (no surcharge)		
Land use review	\$ 98.00	

Alternative system inspection - holding tank	\$ 518.00
Annual reports - holding tanks - hard cop	\$ 31.00
Annual reports - holding tanks - onlin	\$ 26.00
Annual report evaluation - sand filters, pressurized distribution systems, recirculating grav	\$ 62.00
Annual report evaluation - sand filters, pressurized distribution systems, recirculating grav	\$ 52.00
Reinspection fee - every system typ	\$ 115.00
Pump evaluation fee - every system typ	\$ 98.00
Public Pecorde Pequete	

Public Records Requests per Board Orde

Sewage Disposal Service License and Truck Inspection Fee

Pumper truck inspections - first vehicle, each inspectio

Pumper truck inspections - each additional vehicle, each inspectio

\$ 133.00 \$ 58.00

 $Fees \ denoted \ with \ ^* include \ the \ required \ \$100.00 \ DEQ \ surcharge \ Any \ fees \ not \ listed \ will \ be \ charged \ per \ DEQ \ standards$

Planning	
Miscellaneous	
Penalty for work commenced without land use approva	Double standard Fe
Planning clearance (Bldg, Ag, Septic, ESCP)	\$ 350.00

Land use compatibility (Federal or State forms) (LUCS \$ 100.00
Erosion and sediment control permit (ESCP \$ 250.00
Floodplain Review \$ 1,500.00

Conditional Use

Pre-application conferenc	ė	=00.00	
Administrative Conditional Use Permit (ACU)	\$	500.00	
Planning Commission Conditional Use (PCCU)		2,000.00 2,500.00	
Modificiation of ACU (with notification)	\$ \$, ,	
Modification of PCCU (with notification) Living in	•	2,000.00	
RV during construction of home Hardship mobile	\$	500.00	
home/RV	\$	500.00	

Extension/Renewals

Administrative Conditional Use (ACU)	¢	500.00
Planning Commission Conditional Use (PCCU) Hardship /	Ф	500.00
	\$	1,000.00
Cottage Industry / Home occupation renewa	\$	150.00

Address & Road Naming

Mouraddroom

new address Re-number addres Replacement or extra number plat New road name review or name chang	\$ 200.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 650.00	
Appeals		
Administrative decision [ORS 215.416(ii)(b)] Planning Commission (PCCU)	\$ 250.00 \$ 1,500.00	
Variance		
Administrative Planning Commission	\$ 1,450.00 \$ 2,000.00	
Lots / Determinations		
Property line adjustment/vacatio	\$ 2,000.00	
Lot of record / Discrete parcel determinatio	\$ 1,000.00	
Non-conforming use determination (verification, restoration, alteration	\$ 500.00	
Determination of substantial development / vested righ	\$ 500.00	
Land use research	\$ 50.00	hourly + \$200.00 deposit
Land Divisions		
Tentative partition	\$ 4,000.00	
Final partition	\$ 1,000.00	
Tentative Subdivision		
1-10 lots	\$ 6,500.00	
11 + lots	\$ 12,000.00	
Final Subdivision		
1-10 lots	\$ 1,500.00	
11 + lots	\$ 2,000.00	
Tentative Planned Unit Development (PUD		
1-10 lots	\$ 6,500.00	
11 + lots	\$ 12,000.00	
Final Planned Unit Development (PUD		
1-10 lots	\$ 1,500.00	
11 + lots	\$ 2,000.00	
Amendments & Plans		
Storm and Surface Water Management Pla	\$ 4,000.00	
Archeological and historical site alterations	\$ 6,000.00	
Wetland and riparian area alteration	\$ 1,500.00	
	*	

Zone change	\$ 4,000.00
Zone change with goal exception	\$ 4,500.00
Zone change with comprehensive plan chang	\$ 6,000.00
Comprehensive plan amendmen	\$ 5,000.00
Master plan developmen	\$ 15,000.00
Destination resorts	\$ 12,000.00
	DIGERICE ATTOCKED OFFICE

DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

Discovery - Traffic Violation Cases	\$ 10.00
Discovery - Misdemeanors, Felonies; up to 30 page	\$ 10.00
Discovery - Probation Violations, Diversion Revocations, Mental Commitment Cases; up to 30 page	\$ 10.00

Transcripts 50% of actual cost for transcrip

Discovery Copies (black and white) in excess of 30 page \$ 0.25 per page
Discovery Copies (color) in excess of 30 pages \$ 2.00 per page

Mailing Discovery
Faxing Discovery

Thumbdrives

Actual Cost
\$ 3.00
\$ \$ 25.00

CDs, DVDs, Photograph CDs \$ 25.00
Grand Jury (DVD or Thumbdrive \$ 25.00

Public Records Request Per County Policy

EVENT CENTER / FAIRGROUNDS

Hall Rentals

Docia Sweet Hall		\$ 325.00	per day
Ocean View Room		\$ 125.00	per day
Docia Sweet - Mezzain		negotiable	
Docia Sweet - Main Floor & Mezzain		\$ 420.00	per day
Docia Kitchen		\$ 160.00	per day
Docia Kitchen - outside caterer		\$ 325.00	per day + 20% fee of total caterin
Showcase		\$ 200.00	per day
Gladys Mann Room		\$ 200.00	per day
Floral/land products		\$ 100.00	per day
Forestry Building		\$ 100.00	per day
Set up / tear down fee	1/2 daily license fee		
Dorms (4H Building)		\$ 300.00	per day
Labor (special set up / tear down		\$ 20.00	per hour x
Outdoor Stage and Gree		\$ 100.00	per day or 10% of gross sales receipt
Docia Parking Lot		\$ 100.00	per day
Hwy 101 Parking Lot		\$ 165.00	per day
Upper Parking Lot - SC		\$ 150.00	per day

Food Concessions Carnival Area Livestock Pavillion	\$ 100.0 \$ 100.0 negoti	О	per day or 20% of gross revenu per day
Indoor Arena			
Granstand Even	\$ 55o.c	ю	per day OR 10% of Gross Sales Receipt
Area Only - Exclusiv	\$ 500.0	00	per day
Horse Barn			
Arena Stall - single	\$ 20.00)	per night or \$55.00 per mont
Arena stall - double	\$ 110.00)	per month
Tack Stall	\$ 55.00	,	per month
Outside Pen	\$ 55.00	,	per month
10% discount provided for a licer	nsing fee of (5) consecutive days or mo		•
	E DEPARTMENT		
Report Copies (violation, misdemeanor)	\$	10.00	
Report Copies (felony) Additional Pages -	\$	10.00	
Report copies CD/DVD/Thumb Drive	\$	0.25	per page
	\$	25.00	1 1 0
Mail discovery	Actual Cost		
Faxing/scanning discovery	\$	3.00	per page per page per page per page
Copies (black & white) Copies	\$	0.20	
(color)	\$	2.00	
Faxing Laminating Binding	\$	3.00	
	\$	3.00	
	\$	3.00	
PARKS	DEPARTMENT		
Boice Cope Park			
Extra tent in RV site (2 max	\$ 5.00		
Extra vehicl	\$ 5.00		
Day use parking fee	\$ 5.00		
Season pass	\$ 35.00		
Firewood	\$ 5.00		
RV dump fee - park gues	Included with stay		
	High Season	Off	Season
RV with water/electricity	\$ 35.00		\$ 20.00
RV with no hookups	\$ 25.00		\$ 15.00
RV lakeview	\$ 25.00		\$ 15.00
it i latterie ti	Ψ = J.00		

roup Ocenight (May - September 30 \$ 350.00 ff Season 5 days/4 nights (October - April 30 \$ 590.00 kelaning deposit \$ 150.00 leaning deposit \$ 150.00 initiation / COVID cleaning \$ 150.00 copane & Garbag KOAD DEPARTMENT ROAD DEPARTMENT To provide did unayisi \$ 500.00 an and Pat review \$ 800.00 ap Services - Gils or related anayisi \$ 75.00 hourly, minimum one hour per review subdivision and partition \$ 800.00 per shee ap Services - Gils or related anayisi \$ 75.00 hourly, minimum one hour per shee apig Services subdivision and partition \$ 800.00 per shee apig Services subdivision and partition \$ 150.00 special Cettual cost + or - per per shee apig Services subdivision and partition \$ 150.00 sign only - \$35.00 per	Tent (2 max per site	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.00
eff Seans of alys/4 nights (October i-April 30 celusive Day Use \$ 15,000	Lobster Creek Camp		
Signor S	Group Overnight (May 1-September 30	\$ 350.00	
Signor S	Off Season 5 days/4 nights (October 1-April 30	\$ 500.00	
Sample S	Exclusive Day Use	\$ 150.00	
No No No No No No No No	Cleaning deposit	\$ 150.00	
ROAD DEPARTMENT	Sanitation / COVID cleaning	\$ 150.00	
and Vacation Petition (with or without 100% of owners as pervices - GIS or related analysis and and Plate review \$ 55.00 hourly, minimum one hour hour hour hour hour hour hour hour	Propane & Garbag	Cost + 15%	
Ap Services - GIS or related analysis \$75.00 bourly, minimum one hour \$80.00 per shee \$80.00 or shee \$80.00 o	ROAD DEPARTME	NT	
S S S S S S S S S S	Road Vacation Petition (with or without 100% of owners	\$ 600.00	
deposit (actual cost + or - or	Map Services - GIS or related analysi	\$ 75.00	hourly, minimum one hour
os pray charge \$ 30.00 cermis Front Control Contr	Plan and Plat review	\$ 80.00	per shee
remits riveway/Road Approach Permi	Hydrology review subdivision and partition	\$ 250.00	deposit (actual cost + or -
riveway/Road Approach Permi	No Spray charge	\$ 30.00	
oad Encorachment Permit \$ 250.00 pecial Permit \$ 50.00 gps \$ 150.00 \$ sign only - \$35.00 permit Sign \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 popy and Print Fee \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 5 X 10 or 8.5 X 1 \$ 0.25 \$ 4.00 5 X 20 or 18 X 24 \$ 4.00 \$ 4.00 4 X 36 \$ 6.00 \$ 2.00 ustom size \$ 2.00 per sq ft erial Photos \$ 2.00 each lotted Maps \$ 12.00 \$ 2.00 q X 44 or 24 X 36 (themed \$ 12.00 \$ 2.00 q x 44 or 24 X 36 (orthophoto \$ 25.00 per month + \$1,000.00 damage deposit quipment Rental \$ 50.00 per month + \$1,000.00 damage deposit ruck Scales (user to provide scales operator \$ 5.00 single trip or \$0.20 for production use	Permits		
S S S S S S S S S S	Driveway/Road Approach Permi	\$ 130.00	
gns and Name Sign	Road Encorachment Permi	\$ 250.00	
oad Name Sign \$ 150.00 sign only - \$35.00 demorial Sign \$ 150.00 \$ 20.00 opy and Print Fee \$ 20.00 \$ 0.25 5 x 11 or 8.5 x 1 \$ 0.25 \$ 4.00 4 x 20 or 18 x 24 \$ 4.00 \$ 6.00 ustom size \$ 2.00 per sq ft erial Photos \$ 2.00 each otted Maps \$ 12.00 \$ 25.00 4 x 44 or 24 x 36 (themed \$ 12.00 \$ 25.00 4 x 44 or 24 x 36 (orthophoto \$ 25.00 per month + \$1,000.00 damage deposit 4 rupinent Rental \$ 500.00 per month + \$1,000.00 damage deposit 5 ruck Scales (user to provide scales operator \$ 5,00 single trip or \$0.20 for production use	Special Permit	\$ 50.00	
S 150.00 S 20.00 S	Signs		
S 20,00 S	Road Name Sign	\$ 150.00	sign only - \$35.00
by and Print Fee 5 x 11 or 8.5 x 1 5 x 20 or 18 x 24 4 x 36 4 x 40 x 36 4 x 40 x 24 x 36 (themed 4 x 40 x 24 x 36 (themed 4 x 44 or 24 x 36 (orthophoto 4 x 44 or 24 x 36 (orthophoto 4 x 44 or 24 x 36 (orthophoto 5 25.00 4 x 44 or 24 x 36 (orthophoto 5 25.00 5 500.00 7 per month + \$1,000.00 damage deposit ruck Scales (user to provide scales operator 8 500.00 8 500.00 9 per month + \$1,000.00 damage deposit single trip or \$0.20 for production use	Memorial Sign	\$ 150.00	
\$ 2 10 or 8.5 x 1 \$ 2 20 or 18 x 24 \$ 4 x 36 ustom size erial Photos x 24 or 24 x 36 (themed	Address Plate	\$ 20.00	
\$ 4.00 4 x 36 ustom size erial Photos setting Photos settin	Copy and Print Fee		
\$ 6.00 ustom size ustom size serial Photos southed Maps tx 44 or 24 x 36 (themed tx 44 or 24 x 36 (orthophoto typic purposed bridge typic provide scales operator \$ 5.00 or sq ft typic per	8.5 x 11 or 8.5 x 1	\$ 0.25	
s 2.00 per sq ft s 2.00 each lotted Maps 4 x 44 or 24 x 36 (themed 4 x 44 or 24 x 36 (orthophoto quipment Rental ortable bridge ruck Scales (user to provide scales operator \$ 2.00 per sq ft \$ 2.00 each s 12.00 \$ 12.00 \$ 25.00 per month + \$1,000.00 damage deposit \$ 500.00 per month + \$1,000.00 damage deposit \$ 500.00 single trip or \$0.20 for production use	18 x 20 or 18 x 24	\$ 4.00	
s 2.00 each lotted Maps 4x 44 or 24 x 36 (themed 4x 44 or 24 x 36 (orthophoto 5x 25.00 quipment Rental ortable bridge truck Scales (user to provide scales operator \$ 2.00 each 12.00 each 12.0	24 x 36	\$ 6.00	
lotted Maps 4 x 44 or 24 x 36 (themed 4 x 44 or 24 x 36 (orthophoto 5 25.00 4 quipment Rental cortable bridge truck Scales (user to provide scales operator \$ 500.00 Socion So	Custom size	\$ 2.00	per sq ft
\$ 12.00 \$ 12.00 \$ 25.00 quipment Rental ortable bridge ruck Scales (user to provide scales operator \$ 12.00 \$ 25.00 per month + \$1,000.00 damage deposit \$ 500.00 single trip or \$0.20 for production use	Aerial Photos	\$ 2.00	each
\$ 25.00 quipment Rental portable bridge ruck Scales (user to provide scales operator \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 per month + \$1,000.00 damage deposit \$ 500.00 single trip or \$0.20 for production use	Plotted Maps		
quipment Rental ortable bridge \$ 500.00 per month + \$1,000.00 damage deposit ruck Scales (user to provide scales operator \$ 5.00 single trip or \$0.20 for production use	34 x 44 or 24 x 36 (themed	\$ 12.00	
portable bridge \$ 500.00 per month + \$1,000.00 damage deposit ruck Scales (user to provide scales operator \$ 5.00 single trip or \$0.20 for production use	34 x 44 or 24 x 36 (orthophoto	\$ 25.00	
ruck Scales (user to provide scales operator \$5.00 single trip or \$0.20 for production use	Equipment Rental		
	Portable bridge	\$ 500.00	per month + \$1,000.00 damage deposit
raffic Plates \$ 5.00 per plate, per da	Truck Scales (user to provide scales operator	\$ 5.00	single trip or \$0.20 for production use
	Traffic Plates	\$ 5.00	per plate, per da

Surplus Material		
Used culvert	\$ 1.00	per foot
Misc. metal bin items	\$ 5.00	per trip/load
Broken sign posts, broken guardrail post, pallets, etc	\$ 5.00	per trip./load
Barrels	\$ 10.00	per barre
Keys (lost key replacement	\$ 100.00	each
SHERIFF'S OFFICE		
Criminal Division		
Police Reports	\$ 25.00	
Photographs	\$ 1.00	each
Fingerprints	\$ 15.00	per card
Policy and Procedure Manua	\$ 350.00	
Copy of tape or CD/DVD	\$ 25.00	
Departmental Records Clerk	\$ 25.00	
Tow fee	\$ 100.00	
Intoxilzer Test fee	\$ 5.00	
Fax		
Incoming - one page (not including cover	\$ 1.00	+\$1.00 per each additional pag
Outgoing - one page	\$ 2.00	+\$1.00 per each additional pag
Civil Division		
Garnishments (delivery	\$ 25.00	
Service Fees (bearing same court case number)		
1 person	\$ 45.00	
2 persons / 1 address	\$ 45.00	
2 persons / 2 addresse	\$ 90.00	
3 persons / 1 address (two + 'et al'	\$ 75.00	
4 persons / 1 address	\$ 100.00	
5 persons / 1 address	\$ 125.00	
Mileage fee charged in addition to the listed fees for travel in excess of 75 miles round trip from th	\$ 45.00	
Eviction Enforcemen		
1 or 2 persons / same addres	\$ 125.00	
3 persons (two + 'et al') same addres	\$ 155.00	
4 persons (three + 'et al') same addres	\$ 180.00	
Other enforcement proces	\$80.00	
Conveyance of real property (Sheriff's Deed	\$ 50.00	
Some documents require additional standby, postage, and advertising fees in which you should contact the civil division pr	ior to sending	g the document to be served.
Foreclosure Sale Estimated Fees		

Writ fee \$ 106.00 Sale prep \$ 213.14 Post fees \$ 72.00 Conduct of sale \$ 35.54 Record Deed \$ 57.00 OSSA Post fee \$ 250.00

Total Above: \$ 698.24

Postponement fees 37.38 each

Cancellation fee OSSA varies varies varies varies

Newspaper publish fee Portfolio and copy fee

Mailing fee

Due to variance in costs, Curry County collects a \$1,500.00 deposit on all Writs of Foreclosure. Any overpayment will be returned after the sale. Any overage amounts w

Parole & Probation		
All payments are non-refundable.		
DNA sample	\$ 10.00	
Urinalysis - positive results - basic drug panel test	\$ 20.00	
Urinalysis - heroin test	\$ 30.00	
Electronic home monitoring (balance due at sign-up	\$ 20.00	per day
Parole & Probation intak	\$ 50.00	
Transfer - County	\$ 25.00	
Transfer - Out of State (compact)	\$ 125.00	
Travel Permit - Out of Stat	\$ 10.00	

*This fee consists of a \$50.00 non-refundable application fee that is collected by the State of Oregon and a \$75.00 non-refundable transfer processing fee that is collected							
SURVEYOR							
Filing Fees							
Map of Survey (Public Land Survey*	\$ 200.00						
Map of Survey (Boundary Surve	\$ 200,00						
Map of Survey (Property Line Adjustmen	\$ 300.00						
Partition Plat	\$ 600.00	+ \$100.00 per lot					
Subdivision Plat & Re-Plat	\$ 1,000.00						
Affidavit of Correction	\$ 30.00						
Copy Fees							
11 X 17	\$ 8.00						
18 x 24	\$ 10,00						
24 x 36	\$ 20.00						
Scan and email data	\$ 30.00	per file					

Prepare data disc and mai \$60.00 per file

^{*} a Public Land Survey is a survey only utilizing the "Public Land Survey System" (PLSS) established by the BLM and GLO. Found PLSS monuments are rehabilitated